

2023

2024

Marsing Chamber of Commerce P.O. Box 247 Marsing, ID 83639 208-261-1420 Steve Derricott, Chamber President marsingchamber@gmail.com

www.facebook.com/MarsingChamber www.marsingchamber.org

Welcome to the Chamber! We are excited to have you as a **MEMBER**!

Your support is greatly appreciated!

The Chamber's focus for 2024 is to develop a business plan for our city!

## The Chamber proudly hosts

Marsing Christmas Parade on Main Street
Chili Feed at the Firehouse
Winter Wonderland w/ Santa

Monthly meetings held on the 2nd Wednesday @12:30 Visit chamber website calendar for location!

**MEMBERS** will receive a **Membership Certificate** to post in their business

**MEMBERS** will be featured on our Marsing Chamber Website, **Marsing Chamber Facebook, Marsing Brochure MEMBERS** have the option to have a **Ribbon Cutting** 

**MEMBERS** have the opportunity to promote while networking with other businesses

As a valued member of the chamber, would you be willing to volunteer 10 hours a year to support our programs? Yes or No As a new member, would you be able to attend our monthly meetings to network and learn from other members? Yes or No

## Please mail \$50.00 check payable to Marsing Chamber to PO Box 247, Marsing, ID 83639 Business Name \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Physical Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Mailing Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Contact Name \_\_\_\_\_\_ Contact Phone # (\_\_\_\_) \_\_\_\_\_ Email \_\_\_\_\_\_ Website URL\_\_\_\_\_